PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kai Sebastian Kuhlbach	05/30/2011
Bernd Steiner	05/30/2011
Jan Mehring	05/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800		
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13152035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(503)459-4142 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83191450	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment 83191450#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026380 FRAME: 0611

Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83191450 entitled:

SEPARATELY COOLED TURBOCHARGER FOR MAINTAINING A NO-FLOW STRATEGY OF AN ENGINE BLOCK COOLANT JACKET

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Kai Sebastien Kuhlbach Bernd Steiner Jan Mehring.

Pursuant to Pursuant to I do sell, assign an Company Limited Lia Delaware, having its Michigan, the full a countries to the said listed below, prepara authorize my attorne Filing Date	nd transfer unability Compar principal place of exclusive invention, as story to obtain ys to insert the), whice	to FORD G by organized ce of busines right for the described it ing Letters P e serial numb h claims prio guest the Co	LOBAL TECH and existing best at Dearborn United State on the specificatent of the Universand filing district to Europe ommissioner of	INOLOGIES by virtue of the county of sold Americation execute hited States ate herein: Sold Patents f Patents and	, LLC, ne laws Wayne and ed by netherefore the contraction of the cont	or the State of and State of for all foreign the date or (and I hereby on 10165035.6)
Executed by:		SIG	NATURE:			
	n Kuhlbach Am Rittersteg Germany	60, Bergisch	Gladbach, Ge	ermany 5142	Date: _ ?7	3000 201
Name: Bernd Stein	er				Date: _	30057011
Home Address:	Katharinenta	27, Bergisch	n Gladbach, G			
Name: Jan Mehrino	Germany J Aduchtstr. 12 Germany	, Koeln, Ger	////many 50668		Date: _	<u>30.05.20</u> 1

PATENT REEL: 026380 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 06/02/2011